Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$ $I = 1228$	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark O
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Zeger Bok John Brajkovich Jay L. Smith II	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Palomar Technologies, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🏠 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:         Image: Assignment         Image: Security Agreement         Image: Change of Name	Street Address: 2230 Oak Ridge Way
Q Other	City:State:State:Zip:
Execution Date: 10/31/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Itached? 🎑 Yes 🔯 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Rodney F. Brown	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: <u>3365 Baltimore St.</u>	02-4245
City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92117	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Rodney F. Brown	information is true and correct and any attached copy $\mathcal{P}$ $\mathcal{P}$ $\mathcal{P}$ $\mathcal{P}$ $11/5/02$
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:
Total number of pages including cov Mail documents to be recorded with	

REEL: 013483 FRAME: 0579

Assignment

Whereas, I (we):

Zeger Bok, of San Diego, State of California, John Brajkovich, of Lake Elsinore, State of California, and Jay L. Smith II, of Carlsbad, State of California,

respectively, have invented certain improvements in:

High-Accuracy Placement Method Utilizing Double Pick and Place

identified by Attorney Docket No. 034P0101, hereinafter called the "invention", and executed a United States Patent Application concurrently herewith; and

Whereas, the Assignee, Palomar Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2230 Oak Ridge Way, Vista, CA 92083-8341, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the invention and said patent application, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid to us by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid Assignee its successors and assigns:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention in the United States and foreign countries, including said United States patent application and all patent applications corresponding to said United States patent application filed in foreign countries, all Letters Patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries, all divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part patent applications of said United States patent application or corresponding foreign patent applications, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patents issuing thereon; and

The right to file patent applications on said invention in Assignee's own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this Assignment fully effective.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013483 FRAME: 0580 This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

Zeger Bok STATE OF <u>(alifornia</u>) COUNTY OF <u>San Diezo</u>) : ss.

On <u>31 October</u>, 2002 before me, <u>Michelle L. Taylon</u> Notary Public, personally appeared Zeger Bok, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. Michelle L. TAYLOR Commission # 1270917 Notary Public - Colliantia San Diego County My Comm. Explose Jul 16, 2004 STATE OF (alifornia) STATE OF (alifornia) COUNTY OF Sen Diego) On <u>31 October</u>, 2002 before me, <u>Michelle L. Taylor</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared John Brajkovich, personally known to me (or proved

to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Michelle Maylor NOTARY PUBLIC



Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013483 FRAME: 0581

Jay J. Smith 11

STATE OF <u>(alifornia</u>) COUNTY OF <u>San Diego</u>): ss.

On 31 October, 2002 before me, Michelle L. Taylor Notary Public, personally appeared Jay L. Smith II, personally known to me<sup>1</sup> (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Michiele Taylon NOTARY PUBLIC

RFB:1024b.034

